Say Rs. 31, 51,000/- 

Finance Wing has concurred the above proposals of (A) Raising 
/Erection of boundary wall of EPFO staff colony at Sub Regional Office, Amritsar 

amounting to Rs.17,82,431/- (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand 
Four Hundred Thirty One only) and (B) Special repair and renovation of EPFO, 
SRO Office at Amritsar amounting to Rs.31,49,021/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs 
Forty Nine Thousand and Twenty One only) including 5% Contingencies Charges, 
5.8% Service Tax, 1% labour cess & 6% agency charges (after availing 50% of 
normal agency charges of 12% up to work costing up to Rs.2 crore as per CPWD 
Manual), subject to approval of Competent Authority.

[...]

Add Departmental Charges @ 6% (50% 
rebate on normal charges 12% 
(Annexure-D) on ‘B’ 

4,50,671.00 

Grand Total 83,82,489.00 

Say Rs. (round off)                    83,82,500.00 

Finance Wing has concurred the estimate of  Rs.83,82,500/- (Rupees Eighty 

Three Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred only) including 6% agency charges, 5% 

contingencies and 5.6% Service Tax, subject to approval of competent authority.  

The agenda item of the proposal was placed in Sub Committee of Executive 

Committee, CBT on Building and Construction, Meeting No.1 of 2017 held on

[...]

Sub Total  5,49,74,790/-  (B) 

Add 1% labour cess on “B”         5,49,748/- 

Total (work out lay)  5,55,24,538/- (C) 

Add 3.5% agency charges on “B”  
(50% of normal agency charges of 7) 

19,24,118/- 

Total   5,74,48,656/- 

Say  5,74,49,000/- 

Say :- Rs.5,74,49,000/-  (Rupees Five Crore Seventy Four Lakh Forty Nine Thousand 
Only). 

Finance Wing has concurred the above proposal for Rs.5,74,49,000/- (Rupees Five 

Crore Seventy Four Thousand Forty Nine Thousand Only) including 3% contingencies and 1% 

labour welfare cess and 3.5% agency charges (50% of normal agency charges of 7%).

[...]

Note:- The departmental charges applicable i.e. 4% 
have been considered 50% rebate on regular agency 
charges i.e. 8% as give in CPWD Works Manual 2014) 

Rs.  17,09,360.00 

Total  Rs. 4,80,94,416.00 

Say    Rs. 4,80,95,000.00 

Finance Wing has concurred the above proposal for Rs.4,80,95,000/- (Rupees 

Four Crore Eighty Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Only) including 3% contingencies, 1% 

labour cess, 5.8% Service Tax & 4% agency charges (50% of the normal agency charges 

i.e. 8% as per CPWD manual). 

The agenda item of the proposal was placed in Sub Committee of Executive 

Committee, CBT on Building and Construction, Meeting No.1 of 2017 held on

[...]

The proposal now needs to be placed before the competent authority i.e. 

Executive Committee seeking administrative and financial sanction to the proposal 
for renovation of 16 Nos. General Toilet Blocks at Regional Office, Kolkata. 

Finance Wing has concurred the above proposal for Rs.47, 89,500/- (Rupees 

Forty Seven Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only). 

The agenda item of the proposal was placed in Sub Committee of Executive 
Committee, CBT on Building and Construction, Meeting No.1 of 2017 held on 
25.03.2017. The agenda item was approved. 

Proposal:  The Executive Committee of CBT is requested to consider

[...]

Add contingencies @ 5%    122000 

Total    2562000(A) 

Add Labour Welfare cess @1% of 
₹2440000 

24400 

Adding departmental/agency 
charges @ 6% of (A) i.e. by 
providing 50% rebate on DC 
(standard DC of CPWD is 12%)  

153720 

Grand Total    27,40,120/- 

(Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Forty Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only) 

Finance Division, Head Office has concurred with the proposal.  

The agenda item of the proposal was placed in Sub Committee of Executive 

Committee, CBT on Building and Construction, Meeting No.1 of 2017 held on  25.03.2017. 

The agenda item was approved after discussion and deliberation.

[...]

Office for financial concurrence. The finance wing has concurred the proposal of acquiring 

a piece of land for Sub Regional Office, Tumkur with an area of 8490 sq.ft. at Site No.44, 
Survey No.181 B  (Civic Amenity Site) at Tumkur with the basic cost of Rs.22,35,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Only) and stamp duty and registration 
charges which is 7% of the value of the property from Tumkur Urban Development 
Authority which is a Govt. of Karnataka Department. 

After due financial concurrence the proposal was placed to CPFC for his approval to